

Council of the European Union

Brussels, 10 October 2022 (OR. en)

13231/22

CDR 124

COVER NOTE	
From:	General Secretariat of the Council
To:	Delegations
Subject:	Committee of the Regions
	- Letter from Spain - appointment of two alternate members

Delegations will find in the annex the translation of a letter dated 28 September 2022, from Mr Marcos ALONSO ALONSO, Permanent Representative of Spain to the EU, addressed to the Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union.

Encl.: IM 9957 2022

GIP.INST

THE AMBASSADOR AND PERMANENT REPRESENTATIVE



PERMANENT REPRESENTATION OF SPAIN TO THE EUROPEAN UNION

Brussels, 28 September 2022

Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union Rue de la Loi/Wetstraat, 170 1048 Brussels

Sir,

In accordance with Article 300 of the Treaty on the Functioning of the European Union and in accordance with the criteria laid down in the Motion adopted by the Senate at its meeting on 20 October 1993, please find enclosed proposals for the appointment of alternate members of the Committee of the Regions as set out below.

- Ms Ana Belén Álvarez Fernández, Autonomous Community of Cantabria
- Mr José Enrique Millo Rocher, Autonomous Community of Andalusia

In compliance with the General Secretariat's note dated 13 July 2021, please also find enclosed the Annex II template, duly completed for each of the proposed members, and other additional information.

(complimentary close)

Aarcos Alonso Alonso